DRS-LIGHTShort Technical Description
Issue: 26.03.2003
PE / Hantsch Martin
DRS-LIGHT short techn description eng.ppt
Dwg.-No.: 3-539.119                      MIL-001-1.02
Page 1 / 18
ELIN DRS-LIGHT
Short Technical Description

Dwg.-No.: 3-539.119                      MIL-001-1.02
Page 11 / 18
General type code
Type of relay (inputs)
A Current relay
V Voltage relay
P Current- / voltage relay
   Number of measuring inputs
   4 4 currents
   6 6 currents
   8 4 currents, 4 voltages
     Protective functions
     1 1 Standard configuration according to short technical description
     XX Special configuration (XX-allocation by VA TECH SAT)
Mechanical design (case)
           A projection mounting
           E panel flush and 19"-rack mounting
Auxilliary supply voltage and input voltage for binary inputs
               1 240/220 VDC; threshold binary inputs: approx. 150 V
               2 110 VDC; threshold binary inputs: approx. 73 V
               3   24 VDC; threshold binary inputs: approx. 17 V
               4   60 VDC; threshold binary inputs: approx. 41 V
               5 Special voltage
Nominal frequency fN
                  16 16.7 Hz
                  50    50 Hz
                  60    60 Hz
Additional Hardware (for traction applications)
                       – Without extensions
                       X Increase of numbers of binary IN/OUTputs (DRS-L-IOX)
Communication to SCADA and CAN-Bus
                          0 Without interface extension
                          1 Interface for IEC 60870-5-103 (fibre optic)
                          2 Interface for IEC 60870-5-104
                          3 Interface for CAN-Bus
                          4 Interface for IEC 60870-5-103 (fibre optic)+CAN-Bus
                          5 Interface for IEC 60870-5-104 + CAN-Bus
Auto relcose function
                             0 Without auto reclose function
                             1  With auto reclose function
Type of contacts (Standard contacts / NC-function)
     – Contacts have standard functions
    R Contacts have normally close (NC) function (no auto relcose possible!)
Output relays, operation times
       – Output relay standard
       1 Output relay OUT2 accelerated
Sensitivity of current inputs (measuring range)
           – Current input 4 (channel 4) in standard version
           S Current input 4 (channel 4) has sensitive range
DRS-LXXXX/G/V/Hz/X/I/A/M/F/S
DRS-LIGHTShort Technical Description
Issue: 26.03.2003
PE / Hantsch Martin
DRS-LIGHT short techn description eng.ppt
Dwg.-No.: 3-539.119                      MIL-001-1.02
Page 12 / 18
List of istalled protective functions with parameters and options
Over/Under current protection (51 / 37):
Type: MI323/MI121, 3-phase/1-phase, 2-stage
Setting range: 0.1 - 5 x IN in steps of 1 % +
0.1 - 30 x IN in steps of 5 %
Time delay: 0 to 10 s in steps of 50 ms
Measuring method: amplitude of 1st harmonic each phase